(R-96-1049)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 287089

ADOPTED ON APR 01 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$137,015 within Fund No. 41500, from CIP 70-917.0, Miramar Storage Tank & Raw Water Connection, to CIP 70-911.0, Genessee Avenue Subsystem.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$137,015 from Fund No. 41500, CIP 70-911.0, Genessee Avenue Subsystem, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding additional work for the first reclaimed water connection to the University of California at San Diego.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Fréderick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 03/19/96

Aud.Cert:9600992 Or.Dept:MWWD R-96-1049 Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9600992
			, OEDTI		<b>4</b>		£ 4111	ORI DEP	GINATING T. NO.:	700
forth in	the	foregoir	CERTI na resol	ution is	the money	required	tor the all	otment of anticipated	tunas to:	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
and is c	other	wise una	allotted.	4.011 10	available iii	110 11000	ary, or 10 t	απιοιραίσα	10 001110	into the measury,
Amoi	unt \$	Fund								
							_			
Purp	ose									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				·						
Date					By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
					AC	COUNTING D		OR AND COM	APTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	ļ									
								mom.r.	1	
	-							TOTAL A	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE
Treasur same a anticipa	y, or re to ited t	are ant be dra come	ticipated wn, and	to com that the Treasur	ne into the less into the less into the creater than the less into the creater than the less into the less into the creater than the creater t	Γreasury, t ey now ac	o the cred tually in th	lit of the ap e Treasury	opropriation, togethe	are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.
Not to Exc		ceed \$		13	7,015.00		-			
Vendor <u>\</u>		West Coast General								
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ure of funds	for the pu	rpose of co	onstructina	the first re	eclaimed
•		water co	nnectio	n to UCS	SD; authorizi	ing the trar	nsfer of fun	ds from CI	P 70-917	.0, Miramar
		Storage	Tank, to	OCIP 70	–911.0, Ger	nesee Aver	nue Subsys	stem.		
Date		March 18, 1996				By: michael S. Janin				
							<u> </u>	OR AND COM	(PTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 01	PY <b>0</b>	FUND 40012	700	ORG. 7002	ACCOUNT <b>4278</b>	ORDER 197100	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$137,015.00
		10012		. 552	1210	107 100		<del>-</del> 1500	1 :	φιοι, τοι φ
	-				-					
	1			l				TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$137,015.00
AC –361 (R	EV 2-	92)								FUND OVERRIDE
						R-21	<b>PR05</b>		AC _	9600992